LINCOLN COUNTY, NV RPTT:\$975.00 Rec:\$35.00 Total:\$1,010.00

2019-156300 05/31/2019 10:12 AM

COW COUNTY TITLE

Pas=3 KE

OFFICIAL RECORD AMY ELMER, RECORDER

A.P.N. No.: 013-030-35 R.P.T.T. \$975.00 Escrow No.: 80658 Recording Requested By: Cow County Title Co. Mail Tax Statements To: Same as below When Recorded Mail To: JAMES C. YAMAS and LYNN YAMAS, Trustees of the YAMAS FAMILY TRUST, dated March 17. 2000, as restated on July 24, 2015 2801 Albrook Circle

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That MIRANDA HART a married woman as her sole and separate property for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to JAMES C. YAMAS and LYNN YAMAS, Trustees of the YAMAS FAMILY TRUST, dated March 17, 2000, as restated on July 24, 2015, all that real property situated in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

All that certain real property situate in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, described as follows:

A portion of Government Lot 4, Township 3 South, Range 67 East, Section 2, M.D.B.& M., more particularly described as follows:

Parcel 6 as shown on the Parcel Map for Paul V. Long and Patricia M. Livreri recorded April 29, 1999 in Book B of Plats, page 210 as File No. 112672, Lincoln County, Nevada records.

ASSESSOR'S PARCEL NUMBER FOR 2018 - 2019: 013-030-35

SUBJECT TO:

Las Vegas, NV 89117

- 1. Taxes for the fiscal year;
- 2. Reservations, restrictions, conditions, rights, rights of way and easements, if any of record on said premises.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: May 01, 2019

Miranda Hart
MIRANDA HART

Expiration Date: Dec 2 2019

State of Newada)	
County of Lincoln) ss.	\ \
This instrument was acknowledged before me on the $\underline{\mathcal{O}}$ day of $\underline{\mathcal{MAU}}$, MIRANDA HART	<u>2019 —</u> ву
Signature: Notary Public Notary Public	

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1.	Assess	sor Parcel Num	ber(s)						
	a) 013	-030-35			_			\ \ \	
	b)							\ \	
	c)		,					\ \	
	d)				_			\ \	
2.		f Property:							
	<i>′</i> —	Vacant Land	b) 🗷	Single Fam. Res	1	ORDER'S	10000000	USE ONLY	
	c) 🔲	Condo/Twnhs	• •	2-4 Plex	Book:	- and in the	Page:	7	
	e) 🔲	Apt.Bldg		Comm'l/Ind'l	Date of Re	coraing: _			
	g) 🔲	Agricultural	h) 🔲	Mobile Home	Notes:				
	i) 🔲	Other				7			
_	T. (.))	/-l /O-1- D-i	(D		/ _		1	\$250,000.00	
3.		alue/Sale Price			ortu) /	_		\$250,000.00	
		n Lieu of Forec er Tax Value:	losure O	nly (value of Prop	=1 ty) (\$250,000.00	
		roperty Transfe	ar Tay Du	Θ.	·			\$975.00	
4		nption Claimed		C	200			Ψ010.00	
<u> </u>				er NRS 375.090, S	section				
		plain Reason f			1	V	/		
			-						
5.				ing transferred: 1		_%			
				i acknowledges, u					
IN t	KS 3/5.	ubu and NRS	3/5.110, nd can be	that the information supported by do	n provided is cumentation if	correct to	on to subst:	ineli antiato the	
inf	ormatic	on and belief, a	ein Furth	nermore, the partie	s agree that	daned up disallowan	ice of any c	aimed '	
ex	emptio	n, or other dete	rminatior	of additional tax	due, may resu	ılt in a per	alty of 10%	of the tax	
exemption, or other determination of additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month. Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be									
jointly and severally liable for any additional amount owed.									
			/		1 1				
٥.	Name and Address of the Owner, where the Owner, which is the Owner, where the Owner, which is the Owner, whic	mo	- M -	1/20-	1 1	0	0		
SII.	gnature	WWW ANDAHA	raa	Hor		Capacity	Grantor		
	- And the Control of	WIIKANDA HA	KI .		///				
A POPULATION OF THE POPULATION			1		/ /				
Sig	gnature	:	The same of			Capacity	Grantee	_	
	•	JAMES C. YA	MAS, Tru	ustee					
	SE	LLER (GRAN	TOR) INF	ORMATION	BUY	ER (GRA	NTEE) INF	ORMATION .	
			QUIRED)				REQUIRED)		
Pr	int Nan				_ Print Name			RUST, dated March	
796	dress:	P O Box 1	033		_			ed on July 24, 2015	
	ty:	Caliente			Address:		brook Circle	<u> </u>	
St	ate: <u>N</u>	√	Zip:	89008	City:	Las Veg		00117	
Marie Control	100				State: NV		Zip:	89117	
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (required if not seller or buyer)									
	int Nan	ne: Cow Cour	ty Title C	0.	Escrow #:	80658			
	ddress:		18, 328 [Main Street					
Ci	ty:	Pioche			State: <u>NV_</u>		Zip:	89043	